## Centennial High School Athletics Social Media/Behavior Contract

Participation in interscholastic athletics at Centennial High School is a privilege. Student athletes are expected to adhere to a high standard of self and school representation. All student athletes are ambassadors of Centennial and carry with them the responsibility of presenting themselves in a responsible and positive manner. This includes all school and athletic related events as well as personal conduct on any social media forum. Therefore, all students wishing to take advantage of the opportunities presented to them by Centennial High School must show a commitment to their athletic program by adhering to the "Social Media/Behavior Rule" that will be in effect for the 2024-2025 season. All student athletes will be expected to follow these social media guidelines:

- 1) Any student athlete who chooses to post or repost inappropriate or distasteful images or comments on any type of social media forum will be removed from their team. This includes any form of illegal behavior and additional consequences can occur depending on the situation. Please keep in mind when posting pictures on Social Media in uniform, can only be at a game, comp, PR Event, etc. Cannot be a random post. I will also NOT use my uniform as a halloween costume, including parents.
- 2) Any student athlete who chooses to post derogatory comments or images towards their team, teammates, Centennial High School or its teachers, staff or administration will be removed from their team. Talking bad about coaches will also result in removal from the team. You are entitled to your opinion but please keep in mind others around you when speaking.
- 3) Any form of bullying or posing about another team member can result in removal from the squad, benched from a game, and can result in additional consequences.

The Centennial coaches and administrators will have the final decision regarding what is deemed inappropriate in regards to social media, all student athletes are expected to follow the "Social Media/Behavior Rule" from the time they are selected until their season ends. All decisions made by the Centennial coaches and/or administration are final.

By signing below, both student athletes and their parent/guardian accept the terms outlined by the "Social Media/Behavior Rule" set forth by CeHS Spiritline. Furthermore, the undersigned state that they understand the consequence should the student athlete violate any part of the "Social Media"

Student Signature:	Printed Name:
Parent Signature:	Printed Name: